

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**



**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY**  
 Transportation and Public Works

**PROJECT: DISTRICT 6-NORTHWEST CRS PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1867  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/26/2022**

			<b>M &amp; H Concrete Contractors Inc.</b>		
			<b>Core Bid - Bid Option 1</b>		
<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Calculated Total</b>

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	2919	\$8.00	\$23,352.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	20114.7	\$9.07	\$182,440.33
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	9793.3	\$130.06	\$1,273,716.60
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	52	\$400.00	\$20,800.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	8170	\$12.00	\$98,040.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	81639	\$4.44	\$362,477.16
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	6.5	\$8,000.00	\$52,000.00
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	2662.3	\$150.04	\$399,451.49
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	840	\$20.00	\$16,800.00
509-18.08	Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb	S.Y.	13750.9	\$160.02	\$2,200,419.02
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	67	\$1,000.00	\$67,000.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	1384.7	\$350.00	\$484,645.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	14631	\$145.03	\$2,121,933.93
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	4050	\$25.00	\$101,250.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

**SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS** **\$7,892,325.53**

**COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS**

904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	180	\$6.00	\$1,080.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	350	\$30.00	\$10,500.00

**SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS** **\$11,580.00**

**PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS**

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	14	\$600.00	\$8,400.00

**SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS** **\$33,400.00**

**PROJECT TOTALS**

**\$7,937,305.53**